

Court No. - 75

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12989 of 2025

Applicant :- Shivram Gupta And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd. Zeeshan, Tarun Agrawal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

Put up as fresh on 24.04.2025 along with APPLICATION U/S
528 BNSS Nos. - 13079 of 2025 and 13083 of 2025.

Order Date :- 18.4.2025

S.Chaurasia