



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12989 of 2025

Shivram Gupta And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mohd. Zeeshan, Tarun Agrawal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Arvind Kumar Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 79

(Sl. No. 258)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 jointly submits that mediation is still pending between the parties and the next date is fixed 12.11.2025.
2. In view thereof, list the matter on 12.11.2025 along with connected matters so that mediation proceedings may be concluded between the parties.
3. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

October 31, 2025

Vibha Singh