



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 12989 of 2025

Shivram Gupta And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mohd. Zeeshan, Tarun Agrawal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Arvind Kumar Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. As prayed, list this case on **20.01.2026**.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

December 3, 2025
Imtiyaz